## MAYBANK MASTERCARD X SAMSUNG PAY: TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. This Promotion is open to all Maybank / Maybank Islamic Mastercard card of Malayan Banking Berhad (Maybank) and Maybank Islamic Berhad (Maybank Islamic) (Maybank and Maybank Islamic Collectively referred to as "Maybank") registered in Samsung Pay ("Cardholders") during the Promotion Period.
- 2. Cardholders whose accounts with Maybank and Maybank Islamic which have been suspended, closed or who are in breach of their Agreement with Maybank shall not be eligible for the Promotion or the Rewards.

## **Promotion Period**

3. The Promotion commences from 1<sup>st</sup> September 2019 at 12:00 AM MYT to 31<sup>st</sup> January 2020 at 11:59 PM MYT ("Promotion Period"), both dates inclusive.

#### Rewards

4. Summary of prizes as below:-

Detail of Prizes	No. of Winner	Qualifying Entry
Be rewarded with a mystery voucher	1 voucher per month/user	Transact with Maybank/Maybank Islamic Mastercard card in Samsung Pay 4X in a month

# **Qualification Mechanics**

To be eligible in this Promotion, the following is required:-

- 5. Click in and join Maybank Mastercard launching campaign in Samsung Pay app
- 6. Click "Join Now" on campaign page
- 7. Accept the Campaign T&C.
- 8. Maybank Mastercard X Samsung Pay users need to spend 4X in a month to win the voucher, randomly given via Samsung Rewards Mystery Box.
- 9. Each eligible Maybank Mastercard X Samsung Pay users can transact as many (minimum 4X) but can only get (1) voucher monthly and while stocks last.
- 10. The voucher can be used immediately upon winning and with its respective validity.
- 11. The voucher is strictly not transferable or exchangeable for cash, in part or in full and only available in Samsung Pay Rewards.

## **General Terms and Conditions**

By participating with this Promotion, the Cardholders agree to be bound by these terms and conditions and the decisions of the organizers and judges.

- 12. By participating with this promotion, the Cardholder agrees to access Maybank website at <a href="https://www.maybank.com.my">www.maybank.com.my</a> on regular basis to view the terms and conditions and to ensure that they are kept-up-to-date with any changes or variations made to the terms and conditions.
- 13. The records of transactions maintained by Maybank and the final list of the Winners selected shall be deemed final and conclusive.
- 14. Maybank's decision on all matters relating to this Promotion shall be deemed final, conclusive and binding and shall not be obliged to give any reasons or enter into any correspondence with any person(s) on any matter concerning this Promotion.
- 15. Maybank reserves the right to publish and display the names, photograph and/or audio video of the Winners in any Mass media or marketing materials for advertising and publicity purposes without compensation and with consent from the Winners.
- 16. The Winners shall not be entitled to any cash compensation, benefits or substitution in any form whatsoever in lieu of the Prizes.
- 17. Maybank reserves the right to forfeit the Prizes awarded if the Winners do not comply with any of the terms and conditions herein.
- 18. Maybank reserves the right to withdraw, cancel, suspend, extend or terminate this Promotion earlier in whole or in part, or to vary, delete or add any of the terms and conditions herein at

- any time by giving 21 days prior notice provided via maybank2u or any other channel(s) that Maybank may deem as suitable.
- 19. These terms and conditions are governed by the laws of Malaysia, and eligible Cardholders shall be deemed to have agreed to submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Malaysian Courts.